OP \$40.00 0639517

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM530799

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bayer Aktiengesellschaft		12/14/2018	Corporation: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMVAC Chemical Corporation
Street Address:	4695 MacArthur Ct., Ste 1200
City:	Newport Beach
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92660
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0639517	DYLOX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: IreneR@amvac.com

Correspondent Name: Irene Reynolds

Address Line 1: 4695 MacArthur Ct., Ste 1200

Address Line 4: Newport Beach, CALIFORNIA 92660

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TM-AssignDYLOX-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy J. Donnelly
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy J. Donnelly/
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=TM Assignment DYLOX - US#page1.tif source=TM Assignment DYLOX - US#page2.tif source=TM Assignment DYLOX - US#page3.tif source=TM Assignment DYLOX - US#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006688 FRAME: 0112

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made as of the 14th day of December, 2018 to be effective as of the Closing, by and between Bayer AG, a company organized and existing under the laws of Germany ("Assignor") and AMVAC Chemical Corporation, a California corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks and trademark rights of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and of certain foreign counterparts set forth on **Exhibit A** hereto and all goodwill associated therewith (the "Transferred Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee, and Assignees desires to accept from Assignor, ownership of the Transferred Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Transferred Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Transferred Trademarks, any registrations therefor, and the right to sue for past, present or future infringements or dilution thereof and to recover damages and obtain all other remedies in respect to any such infringements or dilution thereof. This Assignment may be recorded with any governmental body in order to perfect the ownership interest of Assignee.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006688 FRAME: 0113

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed and delivered this Assignment as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

Bayer A	(i		
By:	NPA.	/ Lannania	2
Name:	1 1	Bankini ma.	ii.
Title:		arde ESSINIe.	33 Visa Nasas
Ву:			
Names	//Dr 1	thomas He	uter
Title:	Junior Star	nior Couns	el
ASSIGN			
AMVAC	Chemical	Corporation	ì
By:			
Name:	····		************
Title			

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed and delivered this Assignment as of the date first above written.

ASSIGN	(OR:
Bayer A	G
Ву:	
name:	
Title:	
Ву:	
Name:	
Title:	
ASSIGN	IEE:
AMVAÇ	Chemical Corporation
By:	
	imothy'l. Donnelly
Title: C	NO. General Counsel and Secretary

Exhibit A

Transferred Trademarks

ademark Co	ountry	Origin	Classes	Application	Application	Registration	Registration	on Registered Owner Status	
				No	Date	No O	Date		
YLOX Ui	United States	National	9	71/698580	21.11.1955	55 639517	08.01.1957	57 Bayer Registere	
<u>.</u>	fAmerica							Aktiengesellschaft	
טו גדווועדוכם	r Critication							The Carrier County	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006688 FRAME: 0116

RECORDED: 07/08/2019